
Continuing Education Providers 

 
Adventura Hospital / Provider Number 50-169 

20900 Biscayne Boulevard 

Adventura, Florida 33180 

Contact: Holly Tirrell 

Phone: 850-510-6673 Fax: Not provided  

Email: Holly.Tirrell@hcahealthcare.com 

 

 
American Safety and Health Institute / Provider Number 50-8682 

1450 Westec Drive City Eugene, 

Oregon 34698 Contact: 

Christopher Gerz 

Phone: 800-447-3177 x 390 Fax: 541-344-7427 

Email:Dnprintup@hsi.com   

Website: www.hsi.com/ashi/about/ 

 

 
Apex Innovations / Provider Number 50-16946 3909 

Ambassador Caffery Parkway, Bldg. K Lafayette, LA 

70503 

Contact: Nancy Boutte 

Phone: 866-294-4599 Fax: 425-740-8506 

Email: nancy@apexinnovations.com  Website:  

http://www.apexinnovations.com 

 

 
ArchieMD, Inc. / Provider Number 50-15216 

6420 Congress Avenue, Suite 2050 

Boca Raton, Florida 33487 Contact: 

Nancy Boutte 

Phone: 561-988-0550 Fax: 561-892-5888 

Email:  admin@archiemd.com 

Website: www.archiemed.com 

 

 
Associates In Emergency Medical Education / Provider Number 50-3281 

1428 Hounds Hollow Court 

Lutz, Florida, 33549 Contact: 

Sharon Kelley 

Phone: 813-949-9282 Fax: Not provided  

Email: sharon.kelley@aieme.com  Website: 

http://www.AIEME.con 
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Firerescue1 Academy / Provider Number 50-8344 

1451 W. Cypress Creek Road Fort 

Lauderdale, Florida 33309 Contact: 

Linda Ortiz 

Phone: 800-671-9411 Fax: 877-269-0366 

Email: Linda.Ortiz@praetoriandigital.com Website: 

http://www.ems1academy.com 

 

 
 

FM Global Emergency Response Consultants / Provider Number 50-25698 

3940 Morton Bend Road SW 

Rome, Georgia 30161 Contact: 

Bradley Doyle 

Phone: 706-291-1222 Fax: not provided  Email: 

Bradley.doyle@fmglobal.com Website: 

http://www.fmglobalerc.com 

 
 

Flagler Hospital, Inc. / Provider Number 50-664 

400 Health Park Blvd. 

St. Augustine, Florida 32086 

Contact: Rebecca Davis 

Phpne: 904-819-4787 Fax: not provided 

Email: rebecca.davis@flaglerhospital.org Website: http:// 

www.flaglerhospital.org 

 

 

Florida Department of Health / Provider Number 50-664 

4042 Bald Cypress Way, Bin A-22 

Tallahassee, Florida 32399 Contact: 

Ina Leinas 

Phpne: 850-558-9536 Fax: not provided  Email: 

ina.leinas@flhealth.gov 

Website:http://www.floridahealth.gov/licensing-and-regulation/licensing- ems-

education/index.html 

 

Fort Walton Beach Medical Center / Provider Number 50-786 

1000 Mar-Walt Drive 

Fort Walton Beach, Florida 32547 

Contact: Richelle Kennedy 

Phone: 850-863-7604 Fax: 850-315-1359 

Email:  richelle.kennedy@hcahealthcare.com  Website: 

www.fwbmc.com 

 

 
 

GPS Education / Provider Number 50-14396 

2400 Southwood Avenue, Suite 10A 

South Daytona, Florida 32119 Contact: 

Gary Sedacca 

Phone: 386-566-6763 Fax: 386-756-7575 

Email: garys@gps-edu.com 

Website: www.gps-edu.com 
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Gordon Center for Research in Medical Education / Provider Number 50-329 

1120 North West 14th Street, First Floor Miami, 

Florida 33136 

Contact: Jill A. Hershbein 

Phone: 305-243-6491 Fax: 305-243-6136 

Email: jhershbe@miami.edu Website: 

www.gcrme.med.miami.edu  Provider 

Course Search 

 

 

Health First Center for Learning / Provider Number 50-873 

3470 North Harbor City Boulevard 

Melbourne, Florida 32935 Contact: 

David Schmitt 

Phone:321-434-1960ext.41961  Fax:321-254-5151 

Email: david.schmitt@health-first.org Website: 

www.health-first.org 

 

 
 

HealthStream, Inc. Provider Number 50-907 

209 20th Avenue South, Suite 450 

Nashville, Tennessee 37203 Contact: 

Jennifer Donnelly 

Phone: 800-832-5115 Fax: 615-301-3496 

Email:  jennifer.donnelly@healthstream.com  

Website: www.healthstream.com 

 

 
 

Lake City Medical Center / Provider Number 50-1169 

340 NW Commerce Drive Lake 

City, Florida 32055 Contact: 

Mary Ann Morgan 

Phone: 386-719-9052 Fax: not provided  Email:  

maryann.morgan@hcahealthcare.com  Website: 

wnot provided 

 

 

LRMT / Provider Number 50-23887 

2020 Kildare Circle 

Niceville, Florida 32578 

Contact: Mary Ann Morgan 

Phone: 850-830-5148 Fax: not provided  Email: 

lrmedicaltraining@gmail.com Website: not 

provided 

 

 
Medic-CE.com, LLC / Provider Number 50-12289 

5515 W 73rd Avenue Westminster, 

Co. 80003 Contact: Judson Smith 

Phone: 877-458-9498  Fax: 877-458-9498 

Email: judson.smith@careerstep.com Website: 

www.medic-ce.com/ 
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MEDICED.COM / Provider Number 50-16922 

4 Open Square Way Holyoke, 

MA 01040 Contact: Kelly Hart 

Phone: 877-781-1173 Fax: 877-781-1173 

Email: kelly@mediced.com  

Website: www.medicce.com 

 

 
Memorial Regional Trauma Services / Provider Number 50-18379 

3501 Johnson Street 

Hollywood, Florida 33026 

Contact: Vanessa Quiles 

Phone: 954-265-4025 Fax: 954-265-2933 

Email: zquiles@mhs.net Website: 

Not Provided 

 

 
Memorial Healthcare System / Provider Number 50-1317 

3501Johnson Street Hollywood, 

Florida 33021 Contact: Hanna 

Rabinowitz 

Phone: 954-276-5278 Fax: 954-985-4303 

Email: Hrabinowtiz@mhs.net 

Website: Not Provided 

 

 
North Florida Regional Medical Center / Provider Number 50-1453 

6500 Newberry Road 

Gainesville, Florida 32605 

Contact: Catherine Reed 

Phone: 352-333-5228 Fax: 352-333-4642 

Email:  catherine.reed@hcahealthcare.com 
 

 
NEET / Provider Number 50-17657 

551 NW 77th Street, Suite 205  Boca 

Raton, Florida 33487 Contact: Alcides 

Brache 

Phone: 561-570-6338 Fax: not provided  

Email: abrache@neeteducation.com Website: 

None Provided 

 

 
Nemours Children’s Specialty Hospital / Provider Number 50-1428 

10140 Centurion Parkway North 

Jacksonville, Florida 32256 Contact: 

Jennifer Valdivia 

Phone: 604-697-3877 Fax: 407-567-5127 

Email: jennifer.valdivia@nemours.org 

Website: www.nemours.org 

mailto:dr.ezzeddine@medic-ce.com
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Nicklaus Children's Health System / Provider Number 50-

1345 3100 SW 62nd Avenue 

Crestview, Florida 32539 

Contact: Linda Hausholder 

Phone: 786-624-2113 Fax: 786-624-6702 

Email: linda.nylander-housholder@mch.com  

Website: None Provided 

 

 
 

North Okaloosa Fire District / Provider Number 50-20873 

5549 John Givens Road 

Crestview, Florida 32539 

Contact: James McClintock 

Phone: 850-682-1808 Fax: 850-682-2814 

Email: www.northokaloosafire.com Website: 

www.northokaloosafire.com 

 

 ̀    

Ocala Regional Medical Trauma Center / Provider Number 50-23513 

1431 SW 1st Avenue Ocala, 

Florida 34471 Contact: 

Emily Sparks 

Phone: 352-401-1022 Fax: 352-401-1599 

Email:  emily.sparks@hcahealthcare.com  

Website: None Provided 

 

 ̀    

Orange Park Medical Center / Provider Number 50-2878 

2001 Kingsley Avenue Orange 

Park, Florida 32073 Contact: 

Karie Thurston 

Phone: 904-639-8615 Fax: 904-639-2019 

Email:  Karie.Thurston@HCAHealthcare.com Website: 

None Provided 

 

 
Pinellas County EMS & Fire Administration / Provider Number 50-21064 

12490 Ulmerton Road 

Largo, Florida 33774 

Contact: Shawn Tatham 

Phone: 727-582-7017 Fax: 727-582-5759 

Email: statham@pinellascounty.org 
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Prevent-Educate.org Provider Number 50-14099 

114 North Dixie Highway  

Momence, Illinois, 60954  

Contact: John Sokol, Ph.D. 

Phone: 815-66-7300 Fax: 815-936-0246 

Email: PreventEducate@gmail.com  Website: 

www.prevent-edcuate.org 

 

 
Professional Medical Educators, Inc. / Provider Number 50-1644 

1300 SW 30th Avenue Boynton 

Beach, Florida 33426  

Contact: Ted Young 

Phone: 561-964-4141 Fax: 866-950-9123 

Email: tedyoung@promeded.net 

Website: www.promeded.net 

 

 

Putnum County Medical Center / Provider Number 50-13181 

611 Zeagler Drive 

Palatka, Florida 32177  

Contact: Sandra Gonzales 

Phone: 386-326-8451 Fax: 386-326-8484 

Email: Sandra.Gonzales2@HCAhealthcare.com 

Website: None Provided 

 

 

Ruszin Health Care education Group / Provider Number 50-19158 

6621 Thornton Palms Drive 

Tampa, Florida 33647 

Contact: Susan Ruszin 

Phone: 813-842-6470 Fax: 813-997-3951 

Email: sruszin@aol.com 

Website: www.ruszinhealthcare.com 

 

 
 

Relias LLC / Provider Number 50-1489 

1010 Sync Street, Suite 100 
Morrisville, North Carolina 27560 
Contact: Amy Johnson 

Phone: 877-200-0020 

Email: ajohnson@relias.com 

website: www.continuingeducation.com 
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School of EMS / Provider Number 50-27252 

2850 Scherer Drive, #500 

St. Petersburg, Florida 33716 

Contact: Robert Stanley 

Phone: 727-509-9104 Fax: Not provided Email: 

rstanley@pcls-us.com 

Website: www.schoolofems.org 
 
 

 
Southeastern Medical Academy / Provider Number 50-17365 8900 

Overseas Highway 

Marathon, Florida 33050 

Contact: Bill McGrath 

Phone: 954-895-4315 Fax: not provided  Email:  

bmcgrath@semedicalacademy.com  Website: 

www.semedicalacademy.com 

 

 
 

Saint Mary's Hospital / Provider Number 50-1871 

901 45th Street 

West Palm Beach, Florida 33407 

Contact: Tamara Batteiger 

Phone: 561-882-2860 Fax: 561-881-0955 

Email: tami.batteiger@tenethealth.com 

Website: www.tenet.com 

 

 
 

Saint Vincent's Clay County / Provider Number 50-16318 

1670 St. Vincents Way 

Middleburg, Florida 32068 

Contact: Kathy Hole 

Phone: 904-602-1116 Fax: not provided  

Email: kathy.hole@jaxhealth.com  Website: not 

provided 

 

 
 

Tactical Element, Inc. / Provider Number 50-17997 

Post Office Box 758 Oxford, 

Florida 34484 Contact: 

Donald Heath 

Phone: 800-516-7796 Fax: not provided  

Email: info@tacticalelement.com  Website: 

www.tacticalelement.com 
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Tallahassee Memorial Healthcare / Provider Number 50-1932 

1623 Medical Drive, Suite 3 

Tallahassee, Florida 32308 

Contact: Easter Davenport 

Phone: 850-431-5405 Fax: 850-431-6599 

Email: easter.davenport@tmh.org 

 

 

TTUHSC HEALTH.EDU / Provider Number 50-1952 

3601 4th Street, MS 7755 

Lubbock, Texas 79430 

Contact: Shelly Jones 

Phone: 806-743-1500 Fax: 806-743-2233 

Email: shelly.r.jones@ttuhsc.edu Website: 

www.ttuhsc.edu/health/edu 

 

 

Vector DBA, TargetSolutions / Provider Number 50-8439 

10805 Rancho Bernardo Road San 

Diego, California 921127 Contact: 

Ellen sakamoto 

Phone: 877-944-6372 Fax: 858-487-8762 

Email: ellen.sakamoto@vectorsolutions.com Website: 

www.VectorSolutions.com 

 

West Florida Hospital / Provider Number 50-

2158 8383 North Davis HWY 

Pensacola, Florida 32514 

Contact: Cheryl Howell 

Phone: 850-494-4173 Fax: 850-494-6089 

Email:    cheryl.howell@hcahealthcare.com 

 

24/7 EMS / Provider Number 50-13101 

1450 Westec Drive 

Eugene OR 97402 

Contact: Nicole Printup 

Phone: 800-800-7099 ext. 532 Fax: 541-344-7429 

Email: nprintup@hsi.com Website: 

www.hsi.com 
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